
 
 
 

Centenary State High School Cultural Date Claimer 2018 
 

TERM WEEK DAY DATE DESCRIPTION GROUPS INVOLVED 
1 1 Friday 25 January INSTRUMENTAL MUSIC MEET AND GREET AM BREAK CPAC ALL INSTRUMENTAL STUDENTS 
1 2 Monday 29 January CHOIR SIGN ON IN CPAC PM BREAK CHOIR 
1 4 Monday 29 January ASSEMBLY - STUDENT INVESTITURE CEREMONY FLUTE ENSEMBLE 
1 6 Thursday 1 March SINNAMON VILLAGE/YOUNG CARE CONCERT 1 FLUTE ENSEMBLE 
1 8 Monday 12 March ASSEMBLY VOCAL ENSEMBLE 
1 8 Wed-Fri 14-16 Mar INSTRUMENTAL MUSIC CAMP (Junior) STRING ENSEMBLE; CONCERT BAND 
1 8 Friday 16 March POST CAMP CONCERT STRING ENSEMBLE; CONCERT BAND 
1 10 Monday 26 March ASSEMBLY - STUDENT INVESTITURE CEREMONY YR7 STRING ORCHESTRA 

2 1 Wed-Fri 18 -20 April INSTRUMENTAL MUSIC CAMP (Stage Band) STRING ORCHESTRA; SYMPHONIC BAND; 
STAGE BAND 

2 1 Friday 20 April POST CAMP CONCERT STRING ORCHESTRA; SYMPHONIC BAND; 
STAGE BAND 

2 2 Monday 23 April ASSEMBLY - ANZAC DAY CEREMONY SYMPHONIC BAND 
2 2 Wednesday 25 April ANZAC DAY HOLIDAY/ANZAC COMMUNITY SERVICE SYMPHONIC BAND 
2 3 Monday 30 April ASSEMBLY CHOIR 
2 4 Thursday 10 May QUEENSLAND YOUTH MUSIC AWARDS CHOIR/VOCAL ENSEMBLE 
2 6 Monday 21 May FANFARE ALL INSTRUMENTAL GROUPS 
2 7 Thursday 31 May SINNAMON VILLAGE/YOUNG CARE CONCERT 2 STRINGS 
2 10 Monday 18 June ASSEMBLY CONCERT BAND 
2 10 Thursday 21 June YEAR 7 SHOWCASE YEAR 7 PEP 
2 HOL Thu-Sat 12-14 July CREATIVE GENERATION NOMINATED 
3 2 Monday 23 July ASSEMBLY PERCUSSION ENSEMBLE 
3 3 Tuesday 31 July CHORAL CONCERT VOCAL ENSEMBLE/CHOIR 
3 5 Thursday 16 August SINNAMON VILLAGE/YOUNG CARE CONCERT 3 SAXES 
3 6 Monday 20 August ASSEMBLY MUSIC EXTENSION 
3 7 Fri-Sat 31 Aug/1 Sep ADDAMS FAMILY THE MUSICAL MUSICAL CAST AND CREW 



 
 
 

3 8 Saturday 8 September AUSACA VOCAL ENSEMBLE 
3 10 Monday 17 September ASSEMBLY STRING ENSEMBLE 
3 10 Saturday 18 September MUSIC EXTENSION CONCERT YEAR 12 MUX 
4 2 Monday 15 October ASSEMBLY STAGE BAND 
4 2 Tuesday 16 October PRIMARY SCHOOL TOUR SENIOR ENSEMBLES 

4 2 Thursday 18 October STRINGS AND CHORAL SOIREE STRING ORCHESTRA; STRING ENSEMBLE; 
CHOIR; VOCAL GROUP 

4 3 Saturday 25 October BANDS SOIREE CONCERT BAND; SYMPHONIC BAND; STAGE 
BAND; PERCUSSION ENSEMBLE 

4 4 Monday 29 October ASSEMBLY YEAR 12 MUSIC CLASS 
4 4 Thursday 1 November PRESENTATION EVENING TBA 
4 5 Saturday 10 November CULTURAL SHOWCASE ALL 
4 6 Wednesday 14 November YEAR 12 FORMAL CHAMBER STRINGS 
4 6 Friday 16 November YEAR 12 GRADUATION CONCERT BAND 
4 8 Monday 26 November ASSEMBLY YEAR 8/9 PEP 
4 8 Fri-Sat 29 Nov/1 Dec BEAUTY AND THE BEAST YEAR 8/9 PEP 
4 9 Monday 3 December ASSEMBLY – YEAR 9 GRADUATION CHOIR 
4 10 Thursday 13 December SINNAMON VILLAGE/YOUNG CARE CONCERT 4 CHOIR 

 


